Box Wa	Assi; shing	Commissioner for Patents gnments ton, D.C. 20231	JUN 0 2	2 1999 51 3	06-07-1999 3 e 101056457 3 ed original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ie (1) Dennis STAMIRES (2) Michael F. BRADY (3) William JONES (4) Fathi KOOLI Additional name(s) of conve	s):	2. A. Nan AK VE P.C	me and address of receiving party(ies): IZO NOBEL NV LPERWEG 76 D. BOX 9300 DO SB ARNHEM E NETHERLANDS		
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: (1) 4/2/99; and (4) 5/1/99	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name (2) 4/2/99; (3) 4/2/99;	B. Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
4.	A. B.	If this document is being fine Patent Application No.(s) 00	0/246,691	C. Patent No.(s) ttached?			
5.	Na	ne and address of party to who cerning document should be noticed by the metric william P. Berridge  Iddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992  Alexandria, VA	nailed:  , PLC 8	7. A. Tot B. Enc	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  closed (Check No. 100820)  ny overpayment or charge any underpayment to account number 15-0461.		
<b>9</b> .	Sta To the Wil	original document	ution No. 30,024 ution No. 35,033		d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: June 2, 1999  g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0235

## ASSIGNMENT

ACH 2685 US

		(1)	Dennis STAMIRES	(:	5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Michael F. BRADY	(	6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	William JONES	(	7)			
		(4)	Fathi KOOLI					
			o consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AKZO NOBEL NV					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Velperweg 76, P. O. Box 93	100 6800 SB A	rohem THE NETHER! A	NDS		
	<b>3</b>	(hereir the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROCESS FOR PRODUC COMPOUNDS	CING ANIONIC	C CLAY USING TWO	TYPES OF ALUMINA		
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. WPB 4086	54B		,		
	Application Number		ich the undersigned has (have		nulication for natent in th	e United States of America		
			en date herewith or	) executed an a	pplication for patent in the	e Office States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ber 09/24	6,691			
, ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 9, 1999					
	1) Each undersigned agree	es to exec	ute all papers necessary in cor	nection with an	ny application and any cor	ntinuing, divisional or		
applicate any app the Assiculations of reexaminentire in assignment identifies	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nerest herein assigned, and ient is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may es to exect livision the in obtaini es to exect conal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in cor tereof, or any patent or reissue ing evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indu orm all affirmative acts which	nnection with are application based with such interest and perform any strial Property of may be necessared. Fatents to issuentire interest, a xecute, any agreepresentatives. E. PLC the power rules of the Lean application	ny interference which may sed thereon, for the inventerference. It is a series of a series of the inventer and a series of the inventer and and all Letters Pater and covenants that he has freements in conflict herewiser to insert on this assignation.	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or nts of the United States full right to convey the ith, and agrees that this ment any further		
Date	Aml2,1	995	Inventor Signature		Hausi	(SEAL)		
Date	Men 2, 19	99	Inventor Signature	· Ma	deal FB	(SEAL)		
Date	Amez,	199	Inventor Signature	• <u> </u>	ung	(SEAL)		
Date	Hay 1st	1990	1 Inventor Signature	e <u> </u>	KEOR	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	е		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	е		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	e		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	е		(SEAL)		
If neith		•	e signed before: (a) a Notary least two witnesses who also s		the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor	nsul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date			Witness	·				
Date			Witness	i				

**RECORDED: 06/02/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0236